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DOS & DON’TS OUR TOP TIPS

Do read the User Manual 
for complete safety and 
use instructions.

Do feel free to move 
Renew from room to room 
using the strap handle.

Don’t place any items 
on top of the unit.

Don’t block the airflow 
near the front cover, 
the top outlet grill, or the 
Airthings Sensor System. 
Leave at least 8 in (20 cm).

Use Auto mode — 
it will keep your air clean 
and minimize energy use.

Need maximum cleaning 
power? Press Boost 
to run Renew on the 
highest speed for 1 hour.

Ready for bed? Press Silent 
to run Renew on the quietest 
speed for 8 hours.

Check your air quality 
at-a-glance:

Green means Good 
Yellow means Fair 
Red means Poor

GETTING STARTED

Stand Renew upright with the strap handle 
up and the cable compartment to the side.

Remove the cable compartment cover. 
Attach the power cable first to the input 
inside the compartment, then to a power 
outlet. Renew will start in Auto mode.

Replace the cover and wind any extra 
length of cable inside it.

Download the Airthings app, create your 
account, and connect to Renew. With the Airthings app, you can control Renew remotely, order 

replacement filters, and use customizable graphs to understand your 
current and past air quality trends.
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CONSIGNES NOS MEILLEURS 
CONSEILS

Lisez le manuel de 
l’utilisateur pour connaître 
toutes les consignes de 
sécurité et d’utilisation.

N’hésitez pas à déplacer 
Renew d’une pièce à l’autre 
à l’aide de la poignée.

Ne placez pas d’objets 
sur l’appareil.

N’obstruez pas le flux d’air 
près du capot avant, 
de la grille de sortie supérieure 
ou du système de capteurs 
Airthings. Laissez un espace 
d’au moins 20 cm.

Utilisez le mode Auto. Il permet 
d’assainir l’air tout en minimisant 
la consommation d’énergie.

Besoin d’une puissance de nettoyage 
maximale? Appuyez sur Boost pour 
faire fonctionner Renew à la vitesse 
la plus élevée pendant 1 heure.

C’est l’heure d’aller dormir? 
Appuyez sur Silent pour faire 
fonctionner Renew à la vitesse la 
plus silencieuse pendant 8 heures.

Vérifiez la qualité de l’air 
en un coup d’œil:

La lumière verte indique un bon niveau 
La lumière jaune indique 
un niveau moyen 
La lumière rouge indique 
un mauvais niveau

PREMIERS PAS

Placez Renew à la verticale, 
la poignée vers le haut et le compar-
timent des câbles sur le côté.

Retirez le couvercle du compartiment 
des câbles. Branchez d’abord le câble 
d’alimentation à l’entrée à l’intérieur du 
compartiment, puis à une prise de courant. 
Renew démarre en mode Auto.

Remettez le couvercle en place 
et enroulez toute longueur de câble 
supplémentaire à l’intérieur.

Téléchargez l’application Airthings, 
créez votre compte et connectez-vous 
à Renew.

Avec l’application Airthings, vous pouvez contrôler Renew à distance, commander 
des filtres de remplacement et utiliser des graphiques personnalisables 
pour comprendre les tendances actuelles et passées de la qualité de l’air.
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RICHTIG
UND FALSCH

DIE WICHTIGSTEN 
TIPPS VON UNS

Machen Sie sich unbedingt 
mit der Bedienungsanleitung 
vertraut. Diese enthält 
umfassende Sicherheitshinweise 
und Anweisungen zur Bedienung.

Sie können den Renew am 
Griff zwischen unterschiedlichen 
Räumen transportieren.

Platzieren Sie keine 
Gegenstände auf dem Gerät.

Blockieren Sie keinesfalls 
den Luftstrom im Bereich der 
Frontblende, des oberen 
Lüftungsgitters oder 
des Airthings-Sensorsystems. 
Lassen Sie mindestens 
20 cm Abstand.

Verwenden Sie den 
Automatikmodus. Dieser sorgt 
bei minimalem Energieverbrauch 
für saubere Luft.

Sie benötigen die maximale 
Reinigungsleistung? Drücken Sie 
auf Boost. Dadurch läuft der 
Renew eine Stunde lang auf der 
höchsten Geschwindigkeitsstufe.

Sie möchten schlafen? Drücken 
Sie Silent. Dadurch schaltet der 
Renew für acht Stunden in die 
leiseste Geschwindigkeitsstufe.

Überprüfung der Luftqualität  
auf einen Blick:

Grün bedeutet Gut 
Gelb bedeutet Mittelmäßig 
Rot bedeutet Schlecht

ERSTE SCHRITTE

Platzieren Sie den Renew aufrecht, mit dem 
Griff nach oben und dem Kabelfach zur Seite.

Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung des 
Kabelfachs. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel 
zuerst an die Buchse im Inneren des Fachs 
und anschließend an eine Steckdose an. 
Der Renew startet im Automatikmodus.

Bringen Sie die Abdeckung wieder 
an und wickeln Sie das überschüssige Kabel 
ggf. dahinter auf.

Laden Sie die Airthings-App herunter, 
legen Sie ein Konto an und stellen Sie 
eine Verbindung zum Renew her.

Mit der Airthings-App können Sie den Renew aus der Ferne steuern, Ersatzfilter 
bestellen und die aktuelle Luftqualität sowie Verlaufstrends mithilfe anpassbarer 
Diagramme im Blick behalten.
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CONSEJOS Y 
ADVERTENCIAS

LO MÁS IMPORTANTE

Lea el manual del usuario 
para conocer todas las instruc-
ciones de uso y seguridad.

Puede mover Renew 
de una habitación a otra 
usando el asa de la correa.

No coloque ningún objeto 
encima de la unidad.

No bloquee el flujo de aire 
al lado de la cubierta frontal, 
la rejilla de salida superior, 
ni el sistema de sensores 
de Airthings. Deje el menos 
20 cm (8 pulgadas).

Utilice el modo Auto: 
mantendrá el aire limpio 
y minimizará el uso de energía.

¿Necesita la máxima potencia 
de limpieza? Pulse Boost 
para ejecutar Renew a máxima 
velocidad durante 1 hora.

¿Hora de dormir? Pulse 
Silent para ejecutar Renew 
a la velocidad más silenciosa 
durante 8 horas.

Consulte la calidad del aire 
de un vistazo:

Verde significa Óptima 
Amarillo significa Media 
Rojo significa Deficiente

PRIMEROS PASOS

Coloque Renew en posición vertical con 
el asa de la correa hacia arriba y el com-
partimento para cables hacia un lado.

Retire la tapa del compartimento 
de cables. Conecte primero el cable de 
poder a la entrada que hay dentro 
del compartimento, luego a una toma de 
corriente.Renew arrancará en modo Auto.

Vuelva a colocar la tapa y enrolle el cable 
sobrante en su interior.

Descargue la aplicación Airthings, 
cree una cuenta y conéctela a Renew. Con la aplicación Airthings, puede controlar Renew de forma remota, 

realizar pedidos de filtros de repuesto y utilizar gráficos personalizables para 
comprender sus tendencias actuales y pasadas en la calidad del aire.
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VIKTIGE RÅD VÅRE BESTE TIPS

Les brukerveiledningen 
for komplett oversikt over 
sikkerhets- og brukerinstrukser.

Du kan flytte Renew-
enheten fra rom til rom 
ved hjelp av håndtaket.

Du må ikke plassere 
gjenstander oppå enheten.

Du må ikke blokkere 
luftstrømningen nær 
frontdekselet, øvre 
utslippsgitter eller 
Airthings-sensorsystemet. 
La det være igjen minst 20 cm.

Bruk Auto-modus – 
det vil rense luften og bruke 
minst mulig strøm.

Trenger du maksimal ytelse? 
Trykk på Øke-knappen 
for å kjøre Renew på høyeste 
styrke i én time.

Er det sengetid? Trykk 
på Stille-knappen 
for å kjøre Renew på laveste 
hastighet i åtte timer.

Raskt overblikk over 
luftkvaliteten:

Grønt betyr Bra 
Gult betyr Rimelig 
Rødt betyr Dårlig

KOM I GANG

Still Renew rett opp og ned med 
håndtaket opp og kabelrommet til siden.

Ta av dekslet til kabelrommet. 
Fest strømkabelen først til pluggen 
inne i kabelrommet, så til en stikkontakt. 
Renew starter i Auto-modus.

Sett på igjen dekslet og kveil 
opp overflødig kabel i rommet.

Last ned Airthings-appen, opprett 
en konto og koble til Renew. Med Airthings-appen kan du fjernstyre Renew-enheten, bestille nye 

filtre og bruke tilpassbare grafer for å forstå din nåværende og tidligere 
luftkvalitetstrender.
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For support articles go to help.airthings.com 
or contact our customer service 
team by email at support@airthings.com
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Need a little help? 
Follow @airthings on

www.linktr.ee/airthings

Breathe better.
Live better.


